

11 JUL -6 AM 11:17
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY REBECCA WOLD BOUCHEY

NO. 41517-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

ROBERT L. CREWS, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV.	ARGUMENT	3
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY SUPPRESSING EVIDENCE THAT M.P.W. HAD CREATED A DRAWING DEPICTING KNOWLEDGE OF ORAL SEX PRIOR TO MEETING CREWS, DEPRIVING CREWS OF HIS DUE PROCESS RIGHT TO PRESENT EVIDENCE TO THE JURY THAT WOULD REBUT THE ASSUMPTION THAT 9 YEAR OLD M.P.W. MUST HAVE LEARNED ABOUT IT FROM HIM DURING THE ALLEGED ACT	3
V.	CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967)	6
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308, 316, 94 S.Ct. 1105, L.Ed.2d 347 (1974)...	4

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Burri</i> , 87 Wn.2d 175, 550 P.2d 507 (1976)	6
<i>State v. Carver</i> , 37 Wn.App. 122, 124, 678 P.2d 842, review denied, 101 Wn.2d 1019 (1984)	4, 5
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wn.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)	6
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 93 Wn.2d 162, 606 P.2d 1224 (1980).....	6
<i>State v. Kilgore</i> , 107 Wn.App. 160, 180, 26 P.3d 308 (2001).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Posey</i> , 161 Wn.2d 638, 648, 167 P.3d 560 (2007).....	4
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 633, 790 P.2d 610 (1990)	4
<i>State v. Vargas</i> , 25 Wn. App. 809, 610 P.2d 1 (1980).....	6
<i>State v. Zwicker</i> , 105 Wn.2d 228, 243, 713 P.2d 1101 (1986)	6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. VI	3
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22.....	3

REGULATIONS AND RULES

ER 401	4
ER 402	4
ER 403	4
